
Segment 1:  01
Segment 3:  100
Segment 4:  1000

Filter by:

Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

141,557.00
145,039.20

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

3,482.20
3,482.200.00

-18,711.43
0.00-145,039.20 100.00

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
122 - Selectmen
01-122-100-1000-5101

Selectmen- Elected Officials

4,500.00

4,500.00

-1,125.00

0.00 100.00-4,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-122-100-1000-5102

Selectmen- Executive Secretary

86,068.00

86,068.00

-9,233.92

0.00 100.00-86,068.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-122-100-1000-5103

Selectmen- Receptionist/Assistant

41,447.00

43,802.79

-4,431.52

0.00 100.00-43,802.79

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,355.79

2,355.790.00

01-122-100-1000-5142

Selectmen- Longevity

2,583.00

3,442.69

-3,442.69

0.00 100.00-3,442.69

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

859.69

859.690.00

01-122-100-1000-5176

Selectmen - Coordinator of Admin Support

4,459.00

4,464.10

-478.30

0.00 100.00-4,464.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5.10

5.100.00

01-122-100-1000-5177

Selectmen - Admin Assistant - Projects

2,500.00

2,761.62

0.00

0.00 100.00-2,761.62

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

261.62

261.620.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

63,463.00
60,727.96

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

-2,735.04
-2,735.040.00

-5,350.80
2,101.69-58,626.27 96.54

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
135 - Town Accountant
01-135-100-1000-5104

Town Accountant- Salary

63,463.00

60,727.96

-5,350.80

2,101.69 96.54-58,626.27

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-2,735.04

-2,735.040.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

66,242.00
66,242.00

0.00
0.00

130.07
1,026.27

0.00
0.000.00

-7,782.68
75.71-67,192.56 99.89

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
141 - Board of Assessors
01-141-100-1000-5101

Assessors- Elected Officials

1,500.00

1,500.00

-375.00

0.00 100.00-1,530.54

0.00

0.00

30.54

30.54

0.00

0.000.00

01-141-100-1000-5105

Assessors- Assistant Assessor

62,616.00

62,616.00

-6,678.53

75.71 99.88-62,540.29

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-141-100-1000-5120

Assessors - Temporary Help

1,500.00

1,500.00

-729.15

0.00 100.00-2,495.73

0.00

0.00

99.53

995.73

0.00

0.000.00

01-141-100-1000-5142

Assessors- Longevity

626.00

626.00

0.00

0.00 100.00-626.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

64,098.00
64,098.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.000.00

-6,809.43
0.00-64,098.00 100.00

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
145 - Treasurer
01-145-100-1000-5106

Treasurer- Salary

63,463.00

63,463.00

-6,809.43

-0.38 100.00-64,098.00

0.00

0.00

634.62

634.62

0.00

0.000.00

01-145-100-1000-5142

Treasurer - Longevity

635.00

635.00

0.00

0.38 99.940.00

0.00

0.00

-634.62

-634.62

0.00

0.000.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

60,417.00
58,748.65

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

-1,668.35
-1,668.350.00

-5,166.56
639.95-58,108.70 98.91

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
146 - Tax Collector
01-146-100-1000-5107

Tax Collector- Salary

59,232.00

58,748.65

-5,166.56

639.95 98.91-58,108.70

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-483.35

-483.350.00

01-146-100-1000-5142

Tax Collector- Longevity

1,185.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-1,185.00

-1,185.000.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

4,596.00
5,596.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
1,000.000.00

-446.67
2,911.47-2,684.53 47.97

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
152 - Personnel Board
01-152-100-1000-5108

Personnel Board- Administrative Assistant

4,596.00

5,596.00

-446.67

2,911.47 47.97-2,684.53

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,000.000.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

28,896.00
28,031.47

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

-864.53
-864.530.00

-2,996.45
2,443.08-25,588.39 91.28

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
161 - Town Clerk
01-161-100-1000-5109

Town Clerk- Salary

28,896.00

28,031.47

-2,996.45

2,443.08 91.28-25,588.39

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-864.53

-864.530.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

28,793.00
29,013.60

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

220.60
220.600.00

-3,474.82
0.00-29,013.60 100.00

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
171 - Conservation Commission
01-171-100-1000-5108

Conservation- Administrative Assistant

22,293.00

22,293.00

-2,391.48

29.44 99.87-22,263.56

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-171-100-1000-5114

Conservation- Conservation Agent

6,500.00

6,720.60

-1,083.34

-29.44 100.44-6,750.04

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

220.60

220.600.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

16,655.00
16,726.21

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

71.21
71.210.00

-1,829.22
0.00-16,726.21 100.00

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
175 - Planning Board
01-175-100-1000-5108

Planning- Administrative Assistant

16,655.00

16,726.21

-1,829.22

0.00 100.00-16,726.21

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

71.21

71.210.00

8/11/2010 4:35:53 PM Page 9 of 27Printed by: eday



Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

25,265.00
25,244.39

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

-20.61
-20.610.00

-2,710.34
0.00-25,244.39 100.00

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
176 - Zoning Board of Appeals
01-176-100-1000-5108

Zoning- Administrative Assistant

25,265.00

25,244.39

-2,710.34

0.00 100.00-25,244.39

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-20.61

-20.610.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

7,431.00
7,431.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.000.00

-797.16
0.33-7,430.67 100.00

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
179 - Community Preservation Committee
01-179-100-1000-5108

Community Preservation- Administrative Assist

7,431.00

7,431.00

-797.16

0.33 100.00-7,430.67

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

11,103.00
11,323.64

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

220.64
220.640.00

-1,228.34
0.00-11,323.64 100.00

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
185 - Housing Committee
01-185-100-1000-5108

Housing- Administrative Assistant

11,103.00

11,323.64

-1,228.34

0.00 100.00-11,323.64

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

220.64

220.640.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

68,605.00
63,605.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

-5,000.00
-5,000.000.00

-7,353.92
3,479.87-60,125.13 94.53

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
192 - Town Offices / Building Maintenance
01-192-100-1000-5115

Town Offices- Custodian

55,040.00

50,040.00

-5,904.64

4,397.66 91.21-45,642.34

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-5,000.00

-5,000.000.00

01-192-100-1000-5149

Town Offices - Custodian 2

13,565.00

13,565.00

-1,449.28

-917.79 106.77-14,482.79

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

444,985.00
458,877.88

0.00
2,201.22

0.00
0.00

-15,575.55
13,892.880.00

-55,200.14
6,686.07-454,393.03 98.54

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
210 - Police Department
01-210-100-1000-5116

Police- Chief Salary

75,001.00

94,397.80

-8,046.08

-119.96 100.13-94,517.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

19,396.800.00

01-210-100-1000-5117

Police- Sergeant Salary

73,770.00

73,770.00

-8,479.20

-281.68 100.38-74,051.68

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-210-100-1000-5119

Police- Patrolman Salary

67,693.00

71,579.08

-5,951.40

12,418.75 82.65-59,160.33

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,886.080.00

01-210-100-1000-5121

Police- Patrolman Salary

63,183.00

69,368.55

-6,657.20

514.54 99.26-68,854.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6,185.550.00

01-210-100-1000-5130

Police- Overtime Compensation

35,000.00

35,000.00

-4,577.03

5,583.88 84.05-31,617.34

0.00

2,201.22

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-210-100-1000-5140

Police- On-Call Compensation

17,460.00

17,460.00

-1,860.00

-120.00 100.69-17,580.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-210-100-1000-5141

Police- Summer/Special Officers

68,340.00

52,764.45

0.00

8,510.35 83.87-44,254.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-15,575.55

-15,575.550.00

01-210-100-1000-5142

Police- Longevity

738.00

738.00

0.00

0.31 99.96-737.69

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-210-100-1000-5143

Police - Special Officers

13,260.00

13,260.00

-18,567.56

-40,779.96 407.54-54,039.96

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-210-100-1000-5150

Police- Traffic Officers

27,540.00

27,540.00

-673.59

20,085.19 27.07-7,454.81

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-210-100-1000-5164

Police- Collective Bargaining Incentives

3,000.00

3,000.00

-388.08

874.65 70.85-2,125.35

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

57,950.00
57,950.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.000.00

-5,205.63
10,639.37-47,310.63 81.64

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
220 - Fire Department
01-220-100-1000-5108

Fire- Administrative Assistant

4,500.00

4,500.00

-461.63

4,038.37 10.26-461.63

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-220-100-1000-5111

Fire- Forest Warden

50.00

50.00

-50.00

0.00 100.00-50.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-220-100-1000-5125

Fire- Fire Officers

30,500.00

30,500.00

-3,334.00

-4,004.00 113.13-34,504.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-220-100-1000-5126

Fire- Firefighters

16,500.00

16,500.00

0.00

8,400.00 49.09-8,100.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-220-100-1000-5163

Fire- Fire/Oil Burner Inspections

6,400.00

6,400.00

-1,360.00

2,205.00 65.55-4,195.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

35,620.00
42,993.10

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

7,373.10
7,373.100.00

-9,749.00
0.00-42,993.10 100.00

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
241 - Building Inspections
01-241-100-1000-5127

Building Inspections- Bldg. Inspector Salary

21,378.00

21,378.00

-2,293.90

0.00 100.00-21,378.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-241-100-1000-5142

Building Inpsections- Longevity

642.00

855.10

-855.10

0.00 100.00-855.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

213.10

213.100.00

01-241-100-1000-5146

Building Inspections- Gas Inspector Salary

3,700.00

6,240.00

-780.00

0.00 100.00-6,240.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,540.00

2,540.000.00

01-241-100-1000-5147

Building Inspections- Plumbing Inspector Salar

3,700.00

4,380.00

-180.00

0.00 100.00-4,380.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

680.00

680.000.00

01-241-100-1000-5148

Building Inspections- Electrical Inspector Salar

6,200.00

10,140.00

-5,640.00

0.00 100.00-10,140.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,940.00

3,940.000.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

1,000.00
1,000.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.000.00

-999.00
1.00-999.00 99.90

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
291 - Emergency Management
01-291-100-1000-5108

Emergency Management - Administrative Asst.

1,000.00

1,000.00

-999.00

1.00 99.90-999.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

13,839.00
13,839.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.000.00

-2,473.14
0.16-13,838.84 100.00

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
292 - Dog Officer
01-292-100-1000-5128

Dog Officer- Salary

11,839.00

11,839.00

-1,973.14

0.16 100.00-11,838.84

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-292-100-1000-5178

Dog Officer - Asst Dog Officer / Animal Inspect

2,000.00

2,000.00

-500.00

0.00 100.00-2,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

101,495.00
101,495.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.000.00

-12,253.52
2,498.22-98,996.78 97.54

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
295 - Harbor Department
01-295-100-1000-5108

Harbor - Administrative Assistant

5,105.00

5,105.00

-494.53

133.07 97.39-4,971.93

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-295-100-1000-5129

Harbor- Harbormaster Salary

58,386.00

58,386.00

-7,022.46

0.00 100.00-59,144.10

0.00

0.00

758.10

758.10

0.00

0.000.00

01-295-100-1000-5131

Harbor- Asst. Harbormaster Salary

21,227.00

21,227.00

-743.15

3,230.75 84.78-17,238.15

0.00

0.00

-758.10

-758.10

0.00

0.000.00

01-295-100-1000-5137

Harbor- Asst. Wharfinger Salary

16,777.00

16,777.00

-3,993.38

-865.60 105.16-17,642.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

66,311.00
66,311.00

0.00
0.00

1,223.92
1,223.92

0.00
0.000.00

-6,782.08
416.50-67,118.42 99.37

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
299 - Shellfish Department
01-299-100-1000-5132

Shellfish- Shellfish Constable Salary

14,507.00

14,507.00

0.00

14,507.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-299-100-1000-5133

ASST CONSTABLE

0.00

0.00

-1,223.92

-14,090.50 0.00-15,314.42

0.00

0.00

1,223.92

1,223.92

0.00

0.000.00

01-299-100-1000-5182

Shellfish - Propagation Officer

51,804.00

51,804.00

-5,558.16

0.00 100.00-51,804.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

62,328.00
57,428.59

0.00
0.00

3,354.42
3,354.42

-4,899.41
-4,899.410.00

-5,982.86
1,362.28-59,420.73 97.63

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
422 - Highway Maintenance
01-422-100-1000-5101

Highway- Tree Warden

50.00

50.00

-50.00

0.00 100.00-50.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-422-100-1000-5120

Highway- Temporary Employee

11,000.00

6,100.59

0.00

3,243.12 46.84-2,857.47

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-4,899.41

-4,899.410.00

01-422-100-1000-5135

Highway- Superintendent of Streets

50,770.00

50,770.00

-5,932.86

-2,388.84 104.71-56,513.26

0.00

0.00

3,354.42

3,354.42

0.00

0.000.00

01-422-100-1000-5142

Highway - Longevity

508.00

508.00

0.00

508.00 0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

6,099.00
6,099.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.000.00

-933.08
500.52-5,598.48 91.79

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
491 - Cemetery Commission
01-491-100-1000-5136

Cemetery- Cemetery Superintendent Salary

6,099.00

6,099.00

-933.08

500.52 91.79-5,598.48

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

35,064.00
36,046.43

0.00
0.00

1,142.04
1,142.04

982.43
982.430.00

-4,204.74
0.00-37,188.47 100.00

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
510 - Board of Health
01-510-100-1000-5101

Board of Health- Elected Officials

1,500.00

1,500.00

-375.00

0.00 100.00-1,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-510-100-1000-5138

Board of Health- Adm. Asst./Health Inspector 

33,064.00

34,046.43

-3,829.74

0.00 100.00-34,968.47

0.00

0.00

922.04

922.04

982.43

982.430.00

01-510-100-1000-5181

Board of Health - Septic System Inspect.

500.00

500.00

0.00

0.00 100.00-720.00

0.00

0.00

220.00

220.00

0.00

0.000.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

178,987.00
180,490.06

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

1,503.06
1,503.060.00

-22,429.74
0.00-180,490.06 100.00

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
610 - Library Department
01-610-100-1000-5142

Library- Longevity

883.00

883.00

0.00

0.00 100.00-883.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-610-100-1000-5151

Library- Library Director Salary

59,468.00

59,468.00

-6,379.88

0.00 100.00-59,468.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-610-100-1000-5152

Library- Asst. Library Director

44,144.00

44,241.34

-5,230.94

0.00 100.00-44,241.34

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

97.34

97.340.00

01-610-100-1000-5153

Library- Library Associate

40,213.00

40,272.83

-4,225.92

0.00 100.00-46,983.69

0.00

0.00

0.00

6,710.86

59.83

59.830.00

01-610-100-1000-5154

Library- Library Assistants

34,279.00

35,624.89

-6,593.00

0.00 100.00-28,914.03

0.00

0.00

0.00

-6,710.86

1,345.89

1,345.890.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

217,649.00
222,865.02

0.00
0.00

6,390.05
6,390.05

5,216.02
5,216.020.00

-45,943.20
0.00-229,255.07 100.00

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
630 - Parks and Recreation
01-630-100-1000-5155

Parks- Beach Superintendents

35,371.00

35,371.00

-7,975.32

-778.18 102.20-36,149.18

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-630-100-1000-5156

Parks- Lifeguards

130,423.00

135,639.02

-28,809.11

-11.19 100.01-142,040.26

0.00

0.00

6,390.05

6,390.05

5,216.02

5,216.020.00

01-630-100-1000-5157

Parks- Sticker Clerks

13,217.00

13,217.00

-1,874.40

3,199.62 75.79-10,017.38

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-630-100-1000-5158

Parks- Beach Gate Guards

18,133.00

18,133.00

-2,967.31

3,129.86 82.74-15,003.14

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-630-100-1000-5159

Parks- Parking Attendents

11,324.00

11,324.00

-400.62

1,482.16 86.91-9,841.84

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

01-630-100-1000-5183

Asst. Beach Superintendent

9,181.00

9,181.00

-3,916.44

-7,022.27 176.49-16,203.27

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

1,149.00
930.57

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

-218.43
-218.430.00

-127.62
0.00-930.57 100.00

Segment 2 - Dept Loc
691 - Historical Commission
01-691-100-1000-5108

Historical Commission - Admin Assistant

1,149.00

930.57

-127.62

0.00 100.00-930.57

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-218.43

-218.430.00
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Account Number This PeriodBudget

Allocated

Payment:

Ending % Var.

Receipt:Journal Entry:Transfer:

Encumbered To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

This Period

To Date

Ledger History - Variance - Expenditure Ledger
Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2010 06/01/2010 6/30/2010

Group by: 2-Dept Loc  <page break>  

76 Account(s) totaling:

1,809,597.00

1,828,152.77

-236,941.57

33,756.22 98.15-1,809,734.47

0.00

2,201.22

12,240.50

13,136.70

-11,912.66

18,555.770.00
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